2、 The idle raised fund used to replenish the working fund temporarily

□Applicable "√Not applicable"

3、 Cash management of idle raised funds and investment in related products

√Applicable "□Not applicable"
Unit: 0,000 yuan Currency: RMB

Deliberation Date
of the Board of

Directors

Effective
review limit
for raising
funds for
cash

management

Starting date End date

Cash
management
balance at
the end of

the
reporting
period

Does the
maximum
balance
during the
period

exceed the
authorized

limit
April 25, 2024 100,000 April 25, 2024 April 24, 2025 49,150.00 No

Other notes
None

4、 Others

□Applicable "√Not applicable"

XV. Other significant events that have a significant impact on investors’ value judgments and

investment decisions

□Applicable "√Not applicable"

Annual Report of Kunshan Dongwei Technology Co., Ltd. in 2024

141/ 319

Section VII. Change in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in equity

（I） Table of Share Changes

1、 Table of Share Changes

Unit: share
Before this
change Increase (+) decrease (-) in current period After this change

Quantity Proportion
(%)

Issuance
of new
shares

Bonus
shares

Shares
conversed

from reserves
Others Sub-total Quantity Proportion

(%)

I. Shares with restrictions
on sales 82,898,189 36.10 24,869,457 -107,767,646 -82,898,189 0 0

1. State holdings
2. State-owned legal
person holdings
3. Shares held by other
domestic funded
enterprises

82898189 36.10 24869457 -107767646 -82898189

Including: Shares held by
domestic non-state legal
person

12,450,189 5.42 3,735,057 -16,185,246 -12,450,189 0 0

Shares held by domestic
natural persons 70,448,000 30.68 21,134,400 -91,582,400 -70,448,000 0 0

4) Shares held by foreign
funded enterprises
Including: Shares held by
foreign legal persons
Shares held by foreign
natural persons
II. Tradable shares with
unrestricted conditions 146,733,811 63.90 43,899,903 107,767,646 151,667,549 298,401,360 100.00

Annual Report of Kunshan Dongwei Technology Co., Ltd. in 2024

142/ 319

1. RMB ordinary shares 146,733,811 63.90 43,899,903 107,767,646 151,667,549 298,401,360 100.00
2.Domestic listing foreign
shares
3. Overseas listing foreign
shares
4. Others
C. Total number of shares 229,632,000 100.00 68,769,360 0 68,769,360 298,401,360 100.00

Annual Report of Kunshan Dongwei Technology Co., Ltd. in 2024

143/ 319

2、 Description of changes in shares

√Applicable "□Not applicable"
On June 13, 2024, the Company implemented the capital reserve conversion plan 2023. At the beginning
of the report period, the total share capital of the Company is 229,632,000 shares, and the total number
of shares in the special securities account for repurchase is 400,800 shares, with 229,231,200 shares as
the base for conversion. The Company converts 3 shares to all shareholders for every 10 shares with
capital reserve. The Company converted 68,769,360 additional shares, and after the conversion, the total